Essen, 2024-10-30
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45307 EssenAm TÜV 1 technology@tuev-nord.de
die Anforderungen der folgenden Prüfunterlage(n) erfüllt.
meets the requirements of the following test regulations.
Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG
Hauptstrasse 1
79689 Maulburg
Deutschland

which are necessary for its operation and installation.
Each product must bear a distinct indication of the
manufacturer or importer and a type designation so that
the identity of the tested sample maybe determined with
the product launched on the market as a standard.
The bearer of the TÜV NORD - Certificate undertakes to
regularly supervise the manufacturing of products for
compliance with the test specifications and in particular
properly carry out the checks which are stated in the
specifications or required by the test laboratory.
In case of modifications of the tested product the
certification body must be informed immediately.
In case of modifications and expiration of validity the
original certificate must be returned to the certification
body immediately. The certification body decides if the
certificate can be supplemented or whether a new
certification is required.
In addition to the conditions stated above, all other
provisions of the General Agreement are applicable to
the TÜV NORD - Certificate. It will be valid as long as the
rules of technology on which the test was based are valid,
unless revoked previously pursuant to the provisions of
the General Agreement.
This TÜV NORD - Certificate will become invalid and
shall be returned to the certification body immediately in
the event that it shall expire without delay when it has
expired or revoked.
Anlage 1, Seite 1 von 2
Annex 1, page 1 of 2
A N L A G E
A N N E X
Allgemeine Angaben:
General Information:
Siehe Seite 1 des Zertifikates
See also page 1 of the cetificate
Produktbeschreibung:
Product description:
Kapazitive Füllstandsensoren mit Elektronikeinsatz FEI55
Capacitive level sensors with electronic insert FEI55
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 799 13761309
Typenbezeichnung:
Type designation:
Liquicap M FTI51
Liquicap M FTI52
Solicap M FTI55
Solicap M FTI56
Solicap S FTI77
Technische Daten:
Technical data:
Nennspannung/ :Nominal voltage
Nennstrom/ :Nominal current
Umgebungstemperatur/Ambient temperature:
Fehlerstrom/Error current:
Schutzart/ :Degree of protection
11 … 36 V DC
8/16 mA
-40 °C… +70 °C (mit F16 Gehäuse/ )with F16 housing
< 3,6 mA oder > 21 mA
IP66, IP67 oder IP68, NEMA 4X
abhängig vom Gehäuse/depending on housing
Besondere Bedingungen
zur sicheren Verwendung:
Special conditions for safe use:
Sicherheitsfunktion:
Safety function:
Minimum-Grenzstanddetektion (z. B.: Trockenlaufschutz)
Minimum point level detection (e.g.: dry running protection)
Maximum-Grenzstanddetektion (z. B.: Überfüllsicherung)
Maximum point level detection (e.g.: overfill protection)
SIL Software:
SIL software:
SIL 3
Struktur-Sicherheitsintegrität: einkanalig – SIL 2 /single channel – SIL 2
redundant – SIL 3 bei Verwendung einer SIL 3-fähigen
Auswahlschaltung/redundant – SIL 3, with use of a
SIL 3 capable coincidence logic Structure safety integrity level
Die Hinweise in den entsprechenden Betriebsanleitungen und dem Handbuch zur
Funktionalen Sicherheit sind zu beachten.
The notes in the corresponding operating instructions and the Functional Safety Manual
shall be considerate.
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45307 EssenAm TÜV 1 technology@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
Zertifizierungsstelle der
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Essen, 2024-10-30
Anlage 1, Seite 2 von 2
Annex 1, page 2 of 2
A N L A G E
A N N E X
Für die vollständige Beurteilung der funktionalen Sicherheit einer Sicherheitsfunktion
müssen alle Anforderungen der IEC 61508 auf die gesamte Sicherheitsfunktion angewendet